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File Number

0000222202

0000221668

0000222713

0000214764

0000222072

0000219138

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:
Engineering
STA

From:
License To
Cover
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

FM

LPD

LPD

LPD

FX

FM

Call Sign

KCBJ

WHDT-LD

W11DH-D

DKO7AAJ-
D

W257DI

WZXL

REPORT NO. PN-2-231017-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/17/2023

PUBLIC

NOTICE

Facility ID

767844

59488

182253

181741

143437

70260

From: EQUITY COMMUNICATIONS, L.P.

Station Type

Main 90.7
To:
Main 4
To:

11
To:
Main 7
To:
Main 99.3
To:
Main 100.7

To: iHM Licenses, LLC

Channel/Freq.

City, State

JAMESTOWN,
ND

BOSTON, MA

WABASSO, FL

BAKERSFIELD,
CA

READING, PA

WILDWOOD, NJ

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Fargo Baptist Church

The Guenter
Marksteiner
Revocable Trust

FRANCOIS LECONTE

Roseland
Broadcasting, Inc.

MAJOR KEYSTONE L.
L.C.

EQUITY
COMMUNICATIONS,
L.P.

Status Date

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000220204

0000176887

0000221551

0000219584

0000198724

0000219137

REPORT NO. PN-2-231017-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/17/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State
Minor FL KRVT-LP 195143 Main 99.9 BROWNSVILLE,
Modification X
From: To:

Comment #1 Requests waiver pursuant to Section 73.807(e)(1) with respect to KTEX-FM and KKPS-FM.

License To FX K222DH 202799 92.3 DELANO, CA
Cover

From: To:

Comment #1 License cancelled and callsign deleted 10/13/2023 - no letter sent

Minor FM KECV 764388 Main 91.3 MADISON, KS
Modification

From: To:

Minor FM KEBE-FM 198813 Main 95.1 JACKSONVILLE,
Modification TX

From: To:

License To FM KAUK 762196 Main 91.7 Juneau, AK
Cover

Amendment

From: To:

Assignment FM WAYV 3125 Main 95.1 ATLANTIC CITY,
of NJ

Authorization

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

BLAREN
MULTIMEDIA, INC.

AOTS Holdings, Inc.

Community
Broadcasting, Inc.

NORTH TEXAS
RADIO GROUP, L.P.

KTOO Public Media

EQUITY
COMMUNICATIONS,
L.P.

Status Date

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

Status

Granted

Cancelled

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000220410

0000221734

0000216743

0000219140

0000219139

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign

From: EQUITY COMMUNICATIONS, L.P.

Amendment LPD WHDT-LD 59488

From:
License To FS WZRH 117
Cover

From:

Assignment FM KHBN 767524
of

Authorization

From: Bethany Church of Lincoln County

Assignment FM WTTH 40030
of

Authorization

From: EQUITY COMMUNICATIONS, L.P.

Assignment FM WzBz 1306
of

Authorization

From: EQUITY COMMUNICATIONS, L.P.

Facility 1D

REPORT NO. PN-2-231017-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/17/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type Channel/Freq.

To: iHM Licenses, LLC

Main 4
To:

Main 92.3
To:

Main 91.3

To: American Christian Radio, Inc.

Main 96.1

To: iHM Licenses, LLC

Main 99.3

To: iHM Licenses, LLC

City, State

BOSTON, MA

LAPLACE, LA

BELOIT, KS

MARGATE CITY,
NJ

PLEASANTVILLE
, NJ

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

The Guenter
Marksteiner
Revocable Trust

RADIO LICENSE
HOLDING CBC, LLC

Bethany Church of
Lincoln County

EQUITY
COMMUNICATIONS,
L.P.

EQUITY
COMMUNICATIONS,
L.P.

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status

10/13/2023  Granted
10/13/2023 Granted
10/13/2023  Granted
10/13/2023  Granted
10/13/2023 Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000221728

0000222111

0000222278

0000221553

0000199635

0000216514

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign

License To FM WZRH

Cover

From:

License To FX W275BD

Cover

From:

License To FX K286CX

Cover

From:

Transfer of AM
Control

KQPN

From: Fred Westenberger (deceased)

Request for FX DK222DH
Silent STA

From:

Request for LPD DKO7AAJ-
Silence STA D

From:

REPORT NO. PN-2-231017-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/17/2023

NOTICE

Facility 1D

117

143744

202815

48749

202799

181741

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee

Main 92.3 LAPLACE, LA RADIO LICENSE
HOLDING CBC, LLC

To:

Main 102.9 GREENFIELD, IN  NEW BEGINNINGS
MOVEMENT, INC.

To:

Main 105.1 ROUND ROCK, RELEVANT RADIO,

X INC.
To:
Main 730.0 WEST MEMPHIS  KQPN, INC.

, AR

To: Succession of Fred P. Westenberger, Lisa Jordan, Executrix

92.3 DELANO, CA AOTS Holdings, Inc.
To:
Main 7 BAKERSFIELD, Roseland
CA Broadcasting, Inc.
To:

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Dismissed
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000219085

0000222047

0000218369

0000219664

0000212936

0000220375

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign
Assignment FL KEWR-LP
of
Authorization

From: Calvary Chapel lowa
License To FX W222Cz
Cover

From:

Assignment FX W247CF
of

Authorization

From: DELMARVA EDUCATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
Assignment FM WNKN
of

Authorization

Facility 1D

194910

156061

139259

54833

From: GRANT COUNTY BROADCASTERS, INC

Minor LPD DKO7AAJ-
Modification D

From:

Minor FM WEHN
Modification

181741

18218

REPORT NO. PN-2-231017-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/17/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type

97.5

To: Friendship Baptist Church

Main 92.3

To:

97.3

To: Norsan Media, LLC

Main 105.9

To: Relevant Radio, Inc.

Main 7
To:
Main 96.9

Channel/Freq.

City, State

CEDAR RAPIDS,
1A

Franklin, KY

ORANGE PARK,
FL

MIDDLETOWN,
OH

BAKERSFIELD,
CA

EAST HAMPTON
, NY

Applicant or Licensee

Calvary Chapel lowa

NEWBERRY
BROADCASTING,
INC.

DELMARVA
EDUCATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

GRANT COUNTY
BROADCASTERS
INC

Roseland
Broadcasting, Inc.

LRS RADIO, LLC

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

1

Status Date  Status
10/13/2023 Granted
10/13/2023 Granted
10/13/2023 Granted
10/13/2023 Granted
10/13/2023 Cancelled
10/13/2023 Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-231017-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/17/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

GvicKTiO> ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:

0000221645  Minor FM 763701 Main 91.9 GRANGEVILLE, SALT & LIGHT 10/13/2023 Granted
Modification 1D RADIO, INC.
From: To:

0000216487  Minor FM WKXG 198749 Main 92.7 MOORHEAD, MS CONTEMPORARY 10/13/2023 Granted
Modification COMMUNICATIONS
Amendment LLC
From: To:

0000222170 License To FX K263CD 12331 Main 100.5 BRECKENRIDGE MOUNTAIN 10/13/2023 Granted
Cover , CO COMMUNITY

TRANSLATORS, LLC

From: To:

0000210503  Assignment FL WQAZ-LP 134635 98.5 EDMOND, WV The Syner Foundation 10/13/2023 Granted
of
Authorization
From: The Syner Foundation To: Colby Foundation, Inc.

0000222277 License To FX K271BP 151853 Main 102.1 CARMEL, CA Relevant Radio, Inc. 10/13/2023 Granted
Cover
From: To:
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REPORT NO. PN-2-231017-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/17/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000204967  Minor DTV KVAW 32621 Main 494.0 EAGLE PASS, TX NRT 10/13/2023 Granted
Modification COMMUNICATIONS
Amendment GROUP, LLC
From: To:

0000222769  Minor LPD W30EZ-D 186322 Main 30 PURVIS, MS Gray Television 10/13/2023 Granted
Modification Licensee, LLC
From: To:

0000200282  Transfer of FL KHJS-LP 194842 99.1 SAN ANTONIO, Escuela Radial JS 10/13/2023 Dismissed
Control TX
From: Escuela Radial JS (Old Board) To: Escuela Radial JS (New Board)
Comment #1 Dismissed pursuant to section 73.3568 of the Commission's rules. No letter sent.

0000218535 Assignment FX W270CY 144142 Main 101.9 AUGUSTA, GA BEASLEY MEDIA 10/13/2023 Granted
of GROUP LICENSES,
Authorization LLC
From: BEASLEY MEDIA GROUP LICENSES, LLC  To: Radio Training Network, Inc.

0000218003  Assignment FM WJGS 172173 Main 91.5 NORWOOD, GA Joy Christian Ministries  10/13/2023 Granted
of
Authorization
From: Joy Christian Ministries To: The Power Foundation

0000222301  License To FX W223DM 139539 Main 92.5 SEVIERVILLE, Loud Media LLC 10/13/2023 Granted
Cover TN
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U REPORT NO. PN-2-231017-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/17/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:

0000218508  Assignment FM KTHT 65308 Main 97.1 CLEVELAND, TX  Sugarland Station 10/13/2023 Granted
of Trust, LLC
Authorization
From: Sugarland Station Trust, LLC To: Educational Media Foundation

0000213425  License To LPD DKO7AAJ- 181741 Main 7 BAKERSFIELD, Roseland 10/13/2023 Dismissed
Cover D CA Broadcasting, Inc.
From: To:
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