

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000222202	License To Cover	FM	KCBJ	767844	Main	90.7	JAMESTOWN, ND	Fargo Baptist Church	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221668	Minor Modification	LPD	WHDT-LD	59488	Main	4	BOSTON, MA	The Guenter Marksteiner Revocable Trust	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222713	Minor Modification Amendment	LPD	W11DH-D	182253		11	WABASSO, FL	FRANCOIS LECONTE	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000214764	Engineering STA	LPD	DK07AAJ- D	181741	Main	7	BAKERSFIELD, CA	Roseland Broadcasting, Inc.	10/13/2023	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000222072	License To Cover	FX	W257DI	143437	Main	99.3	READING, PA	MAJOR KEYSTONE L. L.C.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219138	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WZXL	70260	Main	100.7	WILDWOOD, NJ	EQUITY COMMUNICATIONS, L.P.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From: EQUITY	COMMUN	IICATIONS, L	P.	To: iHM Licens	es, LLC				

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000220204	Minor Modification	FL	KRVT-LP	195143	Main	99.9	BROWNSVILLE, TX	BLAREN MULTIMEDIA, INC.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1	Requests w	aiver pursuar	nt to Section 73	3.807(e)(1) with ı	espect to KTEX-FM	I and KKPS-FM.			
0000176887	License To Cover	FX	K222DH	202799		92.3	DELANO, CA	AOTS Holdings, Inc.	10/13/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1									
0000221551	Minor Modification	FM	KECV	764388	Main	91.3	MADISON, KS	Community Broadcasting, Inc.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219584	Minor Modification	FM	KEBE-FM	198813	Main	95.1	JACKSONVILLE, TX	NORTH TEXAS RADIO GROUP, L.P.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000198724	License To Cover Amendment	FM	KAUK	762196	Main	91.7	Juneau, AK	KTOO Public Media	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219137	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WAYV	3125	Main	95.1	ATLANTIC CITY, NJ	EQUITY COMMUNICATIONS, L.P.	10/13/2023	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: EQUIT	Y COMMUN	NICATIONS, L	P.	To: iHM Licens	ses, LLC				
0000220410	Amendment	LPD	WHDT-LD	59488	Main	4	BOSTON, MA	The Guenter Marksteiner Revocable Trust	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221734	License To Cover	FS	WZRH	117	Main	92.3	LAPLACE, LA	RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000216743	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KHBN	767524	Main	91.3	BELOIT, KS	Bethany Church of Lincoln County	10/13/2023	Granted
	From: Bethan	y Church of	Lincoln Cour	nty	To: American					
0000219140	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WTTH	40030	Main	96.1	MARGATE CITY, NJ	EQUITY COMMUNICATIONS, L.P.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From: EQUIT	om: EQUITY COMMUNICATIONS, L.P.			To: iHM Licens					
0000219139	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WZBZ	1306	Main	99.3	PLEASANTVILLE , NJ	EQUITY COMMUNICATIONS, L.P.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From: EQUIT	Y COMMUN	NICATIONS, L	P.	To: iHM Licens	ses, LLC				

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221728	License To Cover	FM	WZRH	117	Main	92.3	LAPLACE, LA	RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222111	License To Cover	FX	W275BD	143744	Main	102.9	GREENFIELD, IN	NEW BEGINNINGS MOVEMENT, INC.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222278	License To Cover	FX	K286CX	202815	Main	105.1	ROUND ROCK, TX	RELEVANT RADIO, INC.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221553	Transfer of Control	AM	KQPN	48749	Main	730.0	WEST MEMPHIS , AR	KQPN, INC.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From: Fred W	estenberge	r (deceased)		To: Succession	Fo: Succession of Fred P. Westenberger, Lisa Jordan, Executrix				
0000199635	Request for Silent STA	FX	DK222DH	202799		92.3	DELANO, CA	AOTS Holdings, Inc.	10/13/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000216514	Request for Silence STA	LPD	DK07AAJ- D	181741	Main	7	BAKERSFIELD, CA	Roseland Broadcasting, Inc.	10/13/2023	Dismissed
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000219085	Assignment of Authorization	FL	KEWR-LP	194910		97.5	CEDAR RAPIDS, IA	Calvary Chapel Iowa	10/13/2023	Granted
	From: Calvary	Chapel lov	wa		To: Friendship	Baptist Church				
0000222047	License To Cover	FX	W222CZ	156061	Main	92.3	Franklin, KY	NEWBERRY BROADCASTING, INC.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000218369	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W247CF	139259		97.3	ORANGE PARK, FL	DELMARVA EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION	10/13/2023	Granted
	From: DELMA ASSOCIATION		CATIONAL		To: Norsan Me					
0000219664	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WNKN	54833	Main	105.9	MIDDLETOWN, OH	GRANT COUNTY BROADCASTERS, INC	10/13/2023	Granted
	From: GRANT	COUNTY	BROADCAST	ERS, INC	To: Relevant R	Radio, Inc.				
0000212936	Minor Modification	LPD	DK07AAJ- D	181741	Main	7	BAKERSFIELD, CA	Roseland Broadcasting, Inc.	10/13/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000220375	Minor Modification	FM	WEHN	18218	Main	96.9	EAST HAMPTON , NY	LRS RADIO, LLC	10/13/2023	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000221645	Minor Modification	FM		763701	Main	91.9	GRANGEVILLE, ID	SALT & LIGHT RADIO, INC.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000216487	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	WKXG	198749	Main	92.7	MOORHEAD, MS	CONTEMPORARY COMMUNICATIONS LLC	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222170	License To Cover	FX	K263CD	12331	Main	100.5	BRECKENRIDGE , CO	MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY TRANSLATORS, LLC	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000210503	Assignment of Authorization	FL	WQAZ-LP	134635		98.5	EDMOND, WV	The Syner Foundation	10/13/2023	Granted
	From: The Sy	ner Founda	tion		To: Colby Four					
0000222277	License To Cover	FX	K271BP	151853	Main	102.1	CARMEL, CA	Relevant Radio, Inc.	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000204967	Minor Modification Amendment	DTV	KVAW	32621	Main	494.0	EAGLE PASS, TX	NRT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222769	Minor Modification	LPD	W30EZ-D	186322	Main	30	PURVIS, MS	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	10/13/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000200282	Transfer of Control	FL	KHJS-LP	194842		99.1	SAN ANTONIO, TX	Escuela Radial JS	10/13/2023	Dismissed
	From: Escuela	a Radial JS	(Old Board)		To: Escuela Ra	adial JS (New Board	d)			
	Comment #1	Dismissed	pursuant to se	ection 73.3568	of the Commiss					
0000218535	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W270CY	144142	Main	101.9	AUGUSTA, GA	BEASLEY MEDIA GROUP LICENSES, LLC	10/13/2023	Granted
	From: BEASL	EY MEDIA	GROUP LICE	ENSES, LLC	To: Radio Trai					
0000218003	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WJGS	172173	Main	91.5	NORWOOD, GA	Joy Christian Ministries	10/13/2023	Granted
	From: Joy Ch	ristian Minis	stries		To: The Power					
0000222301	License To Cover	FX	W223DM	139539	Main	92.5	SEVIERVILLE, TN	Loud Media LLC	10/13/2023	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000218508	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KTHT	65308	Main	97.1	CLEVELAND, TX	Sugarland Station Trust, LLC	10/13/2023	Granted
	From: Sugarla	nd Station ⁻	Trust, LLC		To: Educationa					
0000213425	License To Cover	LPD	DK07AAJ- D	181741	Main	7	BAKERSFIELD, CA	Roseland Broadcasting, Inc.	10/13/2023	Dismissed
	From:				То:					